PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marconi Communications, Inc.	10/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marconi Intellectual Property (Ringfence) Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Marconi Drive
City:	Warrendale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11088070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Glenda J. Orrantia

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069116.0254

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenda J. Orrantia

Total Attachments: 1

source=0254Marconi#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017928 FRAME: 0604 This Assignment confirms that effective May 19, 2003, MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS, INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its registered office at 3000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", the owner of the U.S. Letters Patents and U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule, hereinafter called "Patent Properties", assigned said Patent Properties to MARCONI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (RINGFENCE) INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its registered office at 3000 Marconi Drive, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE".

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, said Patent Properties, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Patent Properties are granted as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its seal.

Dated: October 28, 2003

Bý: MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS, INC

Title: I. T. Collier

(signed under power of attorney and authorized to legally bind the assignor)

REEL: 017928 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 07/13/2006